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Social and Political Trends Survey - Turkey

General Framework

Sample of the Research
Research Area : Turkey wide representative sample; age 18 and over,
residing in the city centres of 26 cities (Istanbul, Ankara, Konya, Bursa,
Kocaeli, Izmir, Aydin, Manisa, Tekirdag, Balikesir, Adana, Antalya, Hatay,
Zonguldak, Samsun, Kayseri, Kastamonu, Kirikkale, Trabzon, Gaziantep,
Diyarbakir, Mardin, Malatya, Bitlis, Erzurum, Agri)
Confidence Level: 95 %

Margin of Error: +3,0

Sample Size: 1.000

Sample

Field Work
07 December 2016 - 16
December 2016

Analysis and Reporting

19 December 2016 - 02 January

Objective of the Research
To determine public opinion
and attitudes in Turkey
towards present and potential

2017
problems and current events Method
Objective
Method
Research Method: Quantitative
Research

Data Collection Method: Face to
face interviews based on prepared
survey question form
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Demography

Gender Distribution of Marital Status of
Interviewed People Interviewed People

M Male MFemale M Married MSingle W Other

Basis : 1000
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Demography

Age Distribution of
Interviewed People

Age
Average
100% -~

90% -

80% -

70% -

60% -

50% -

40% -

30% -

20% -

41,0

25

o _l
0% -

M Age 65 and

over

M Age 55 - 64

4Age 45 - 54

MAge 35 -44

WAge 25 - 34

HmAge 18 - 24

Total Household Size of
Interviewed People

Household

Average
100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Basis : 1000

4,0

28

M5 People and

more

44 People

M 3 People

i 2 People

H Solo
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Demography
Average Household Income Socio-Economic Status of
of Interviewed People Interviewed People
Average
H;’:cs:f:d 2.623,0
166-)_ 3[0
90 - @ No comment
80 A 15,9
®5.000 TL and over
70 A
60 ®4.000 - 4.999 TL 21,0
50 4
143.000-3.999 TL 311
40 | 31,0 ,
30 - ®2.000-2.999 TL
24,7 27,5
20 1 1000-1999 TL
10 - 1,5
®Under 1000 TL

Basis : 1000
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Demography

Occupational Distribution

Educational Level

Tradesman 54 5,4
Business owner- 1-5 employees (Trade, Agriculture,

Manufacturing) 44 44
Paddler — Business owner 13 1,3
Primary School 46,6 Farmer (solo/family-run) 8 0,8
_ Freelance expert (lawyer, engineer financial advisor,
Self;g)}%ﬁyed computer software developerg etc) / 0,7
Business owner- 6-10 employees (Trade, Agriculture, 4 0.4
Manufacturing) !
Business owner -11-20 employees (Trade, 2 0.2
Agriculture, Manufacturing) !
; Business owner — more than 20 employees (Trade,
ngh School | _Agriculture, Manufacturing) 2 0,2
Worker/employee - regular job (wage) 246 24,6
Non-executive officer / craft / expert etc 127 12,7
Worker/employee — piecework (daily wage) 62 6,2
Foreman/master-builder —self-employed worker 29 2,9
Waged Employees Wag_ed-qualified expert (lawyer, doctor, architect, 13 1,3
uni it 48,9% engineer etc)
niversity Manager (1-5 employees) 9 0,9
Manager (6-10 employees) 1 0,1
Manager (11-20 employees) 1 0,1
- Military man (military specialist,sergeant, military 1 01
|_officer) !
Housewife -regular additional revenue 117 11,7
Graduated | 0,9 Housewife -no additional income, receving help 106 10,6
Student 79 7,9
Non3e7rt1;)‘l,(/)oyed Unemployed - currently not working — no additional 41 41
| income, receving help !
Unemployed - currently not working - regular >7 2,7

additional revenue
Retired 7 0,7
Baz : 1000 Total 1000 100,0
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Political and Ethnic Background

Position in the Political Spectrum

0,5 percent of

i iti i ?
How would you define your political views? people do not
want to express
their views.
A
N
o

Conservative Religious Republican/ Nationalist Social Democrat Socialist Ultranationalist
Kemalist
m2016 12015 2014 42013 m2012 m2011

Listed based on
the political
identity in2016.

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Basis 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Political and Ethnic Background

Ethnic Background

How would you define your ethnicity?

83,4

Turkish

Kurdish 3 10,3
6,3
9,2
W31
0,9
1,2
Arab 11
1,1
| 1,0
0,8
0,4
Zaza 0,6
i 0,4 Listed based on
0,1 the ethnic
background in
Cherkess fl 14 2016.

m2016 w2015 w2014 w2013 w2012 wm2011

Basis 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Political and Ethnic Background
Voted Party in the 2015 General Elections

Which party did you vote for during 2015 general elections?

Political Views according to Party Affiliation
Social

Political Conservative Nationalist Republican

AKP 52,8 WETLY (%) (%) Der(llzc):rat Kemalist
AKP A 38,4 10,0 6,7 _ 2,7 - 450
CHP . 4,2 A 2,3 A 23,8 A 54,7 7,0 214
MHP . 10,9 64,5 2,7 _ 7,3 1,8 110
HDP _ 6,6 - 34,4 3,3 36,1 61

CHP
Voted Parties based on the Political Views

Political View AK(:;:; ty ?;IOF; Izl°l/-¢:|),

Conservative 86,5 4,5 6,0 2,0 200
MHP Republican / Kemalist 8,4 81,8 5,6 1,4 143

Nationalist 36,6 a1 ' 57,7 0,0 123

Social Democrat 28,3 ' 48,1 2,8 19,8 106

Socialist 0,0 36,6 4,9 53,7 41

November 1st, 2015

HDP General Election Results

Data under 7% is

not included in the AKP 49,5
chart.
CHP 25,3
Basis:853 MHP 11,9
A
*According to the November 1 results in fieldwork, the 3.6% and HDP 10,8
A

3.3% increase / decrease seen in AKP and HDP voters (the
tendency to hide voting behavior) is within + 3 error margin.
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Turkey and Its Problems

The Most Important Current Problem in Turkey

Please indicate from the selection provided on the card what is the most important current problem

in Turkey?
™~
o)
o
Yo S 99
™M Mmnao D
M - ™M
o (2]
o
M
O
a n
ad = S ©
O H\z\ q:q: Q mN\wmQQ m‘_L
i
l_.L ,i_._‘tL-_l
Terror Fethullah Terror  High cost of = Unemployment  Limitation of Kurdish issue Syrian crisis
Organisation living rights and
(FETO) freedoms

m2016 12015 H2014 42013 H2012 M2011

Data under 3,3% is
not included in the
chart..

Listed based on the

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 top 10 pmb'e;?)s‘lgn

Basis 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000



Social and Political Trends Survey - Turkey

Politics



AKP

MHP

CHP

HDP

When assessing parties’ performance in general, how succesful or unsuccessful do you find their performance?

2016

2015

2016

2015

2016

2015

2016
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Politics

Evaluation of political parties’ performance

Mean Line 2016: %22,4
Mean Line 2015: %23,2

Sum
toal of
positive
views
(%)

17,9 18,3 48,9

15,3 15,5 42,3

18,3

11,2

17,2

(O8)
o
(63)

25,9

N
3
o)

5,3

13,5

Definitely successful @ Successful # Neither successful nor successful @ Unsuccessful ®Definitely unsuccessful

2015 2016
1000 1000

Basis
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Politics
- - I Sum
Evaluation of parties’ performance based on party loyalty ot
positive
Mean Line 2016: %52,3 Visws
Mean Line: %52,5 (%)
2016 54,9 90,2
AKP
2015 31,7 65,0
2016
CHP
2015 25,6
2016 36,4
MHP
2015
2016
HDP

2015

M Definitely Successful 4 Successful @ Neither successful nor unsuccessful @ Unsuccessful ®Definitely unsuccessful

Basi AKP CHP MHP HDP
Sas' 2015 489 250 128 111
2016 450 214 110 61
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Politics
Sum
= e = I of
Evaluation of political leaders’ performance positive
When assessing leaders’ performance in general, how successful or unsuccessful do you find their performance? views
Mean Line 2015%*: %17,1 Mean Line 2016: %?21,5 (%)
Binali Yildirnnm 2016 31,2 45,5
Ahmet Davutoglu 2015 43,3
42,5
Recep Tayyip Erdogan 2014
2016
Devlet Bahgeli
2015
2016
Kemal Kiligdaroglu
2015
2016
Selahattin Demirtas
2015
M Definitely Successful M Successful
i Neither successful nor unsuccessful i Unsuccessful

2014 2015 2016

Basis 1000 1000 1000



Social and Political Trends Survey - Turkey |12

Politics

Evaluation of President Recep Tayyip Erdogan’s performance

When assessing Recep Tayyip Erdogan’s performance in general, how succesful or unsuccessful
do you find his performance?

17,2 48,5%
19
20

Definitely Successful

30,0
31,3 43,5% !
Successful 25 20.4
............................... 2 s 82040
o
23,4
Neither successful nor .m_,
unsuccessful 2 10,0 | 7,6
2,9
28,1%
Unsuccessful : 0,0
2014 2014,5 2015 2015,5 2016

Years
35,9% :

Definitely unsuccessful

®2016 2015 w2014

2014 2015 2016

Basis 1000 1000 1000



Based on
Political
Party
Affiliation

Definitely successful

Successful

Neither successful nor
unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

Definitely unsuccessful
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2015
54,7
2016
2015

2016

2015

87,6%

35,5%
4,9%

Politics

63,2% |

17,2% |
10,9% |

.....................................................................................................................................

2016

2015

2016

52,5

2015

21,2

39,6

HAKP @CHP w®=MHP wHDP

AKP  CHP MHP  HDP
Basis 2015 489 250 128 111
2016 450 214 110 61

..................................................................................................................................................................
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Politics

Support for the President Recep Tayyip Erdogan

When assessing in general, how much do you support President Recep Tayyip Erdogan?

45,9%

Definitely support :
4,2% |

| 50,4

Support 5,0% |

Neither support nor don't
support

32,2% |
Don't support 3

71,0%

Definitely don't support 85 29

59,0

............................................................................................................................

B General WAKP WCHP W MHP W™MHDP

General AKP CHP  MHP HDP

Basis 1000 450 214 110 61
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Politics

Confidence Level in Institutions-1

Sum total of

2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 positive
Confidence Confidence Confidence Confidence Confidence Confidence views
Level :34,7%  |evel: 43,9%  Level: 33,6% Level: 35,2%  Level: 37,3% Level: 39,8%
2016 17 49,4
2015 19 46,9
2014 12 40,5
PRESIDENCY 2013 40,7
2012 53,7
2011 48,3
2016 47,4
2015 62,4
2014 57,7
MILITARY 013 51,7
2012 56,3
2011 59,9
2016 47,4
2015 51,9
POLICE 2014 39,5
2013 35,3
2012 47,3
2011 52,7
2016 46,0
2015 43,0
PARLIAMENT 2014 31,8
2013 28,3
2012 30,5
2011 36,5
m Definitely reliable = Reliable m Neither reliable nor unreliable = Unreliable m Definitely unreliable
Listed based on the total of Basig 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

positive views in 2016 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Politics

Confidence Level in Institutions-2

Sum total of

2016 Confidence 2015 Confidence 2014 Confidence 2013 Confidence 2012 Confidence 2011 Confidence positive
Level 34,7% Level: 43,9% Level: 33,6% Level: 35,2% Level: 37,3% Level: 39,8% views
2016 12 11 45,6
2015 46,1
GOVERNMENT 2014 38,2
2013 33,5
2016 11 35,5
2015 17 38,8
SE e T 25,3
JUDICIARY 2013 ” 26,5
2012 15 32,7
2011 13 38,8
2006 FAEZ T 26,2
2015 09 42,3
NON-GOVERNMENTAL 2014 09 33,2
ORGANIZATIONS 2013 ™ 32,7
2012 10 32,8
2oun E e L0 09

2016 11 @
UNIVERSITIES 2015

12 ¢
2ot JIED T 37
m Definitely reliable = Reliable = Neither reliable nor unreliable = Unreliable m Definitely unreliable

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Listed based on the total of Basis 1500 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

positive views in 2016.
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Politics

Confidence Level in Institutions-3

Sum total of

2016 2015 2014 2913 2012 2(_)11 positive
Confidence Confidence Confidence Confidence Confidence Confidence views
Level: 34,75% Level: 43,9%  Level: 33,6% Level: 35,2% Level: 37,3%  Level: 39,8%

2016 [(ik] 22,1
2015 10 40,1
YOK/OSYM N — 26:5
2013 23,3
2012 25,0
2011 28,3
2016 ST, 21,8
2015 33,9
POLITICAL PARTIES 2014 22,9
2013 21,7
2012 24,8
2011 25,0
2016 15,1
2015 27,8
MEDIA 2014 18,8
2013 19,0
2012 22,2
2011 22,1

m Definitely reliable = Reliable = Neither reliable nor unreliable = Unreliable m Definitely unreliable

Listed based on the total positive Basis 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

views in 2016. 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Politics

Death Penalty

What do you think about bringing back death penalty?

............................................................................................................................

44,5%
Definitely agree :

23,4% |

Agree 11,5% |

Neither agree nor disagree

30,2% |
Disagree

46,7% |

Definitely dsagree 70,5%

............................................................................................................................

H General HAKP HCHP MMHP M HDP

Basis General AKP CHP MHP  HDP
1000 450 214 110 61
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Politics

Politicization of Judiciary in Turkey
Do you think that judiciary is politicized in Turkey?

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

HYes, it is politicized 4 No, it is not politicized
@ No Opinion

Basis 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Politics

Political Polarization

Do you think that there is a political polarization in Turkey?

2016 | S s 3

2015

General

2016

CHP

2015

2016

HDP

2015

2016

MHP

2015 64,8

o T s
205 | R i

AKP

HYes HNo
General AKP CHP MHP HDP
Basis 2015 1000 489 250 128 111

2016 1000 450 214 110 61
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Politics
The Axis of Polarization

On which axis does the polarization in Turkey exist?
General

Based on Political
2016 Party Affiliation

45,6

2015
47,6
Secular - Muslim

Secular-Muslim

!/

39 0 60,0 Secular-Muslim
4 1
28,3
18,3
Rightist - Leftist Rightist-Leftist 13427 Rightist-Leftist
43,5
20,3
Western - Western- 11,2 West Est
Eastern 20 Eastern 16,9 estern-tstern

8,7

10,0 ;;’67

Rich - Poor Poor-Rich ! 16.9 Poor-Rich
08 13,0
7,1
5.3 2,9
Urban - Rural Urban - Rural ! Urban - Rural
06 2,6
6,5
m2016 w2015 WAKP WCHP ®MHP ®HDP HAKP W CHP
Basis 2015 2016
1000 617

H MHP 4 HDP

AKP CHP  MHP
Basis 2015 489 250 128

2016 241 170 77

HDP
111
46
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Economics

Evaluation of the Government’s Economic Policies

When assessing in general, how do you rate the government’s economic policies?

38,7% |

70,6% |

Definitely successful : Definitely successful :
33,5% ! 24,6% |
: 57,0 49%

Successful 34,5%

Successful

D

Neither successful nor

unsuccessful Neither successful
nor unsuccessful

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------g g ------------- 1-4:;-8 -------------------------------------------------------------- g

35,3% : 10,5% :

Unsuccessful H :

Unsuccessful | 46,3

48,1% | : 30,9 43,6% |

32,8

: 80,30/0

Definitely unsuccessful o/ | 2,9 5

40,7% Definitely 22,4
unsuccessful il 12,7 !
W2016 2014  ®2013 w2012 w2011 | 47,5
mAKP MCHP M MHP MHDP
2011 2012 2013 2014 2016 AKP  CHP MHP  HDP

Basis 1000 450 214 110 61 Basis 450 214 110 61
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Economics

Effects of the Economic Developments

How did the economic developments of the past year affect you?

6,0
8,2
5,8

I was unable to provide
adequately for myself/my
family

2016: 31,7% D SES member
2015: 42,7% C2 SES member
2016: 23,3% Conservative
2015: 29,3% Republican

55,7

58,3 2016: 31,2% C2 SES member
I am worse off 50,8 2015: 32,1% C2 SES member
economically 2016: 20,1% Republican
3,7 2015: 27,6% Republican
1,9
23 8 2016: 30,0% C2 SES member
2015: 26,5% D SES member
I was not affected 31,3 2016: 29,2% Religionist
| 43,7 2015: 30,3% Conservative
7,5
53 2016: 40,0% C2 SES member
. 2016: 48,0%Conservative
I ’
economically 96 2015: 34,0% Conservative
I
8,5

m2016 12015 ®2014 42013 2012

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 chart.



Social and Political Trends Survey - Turkey | 24

Economics

Independency of the Central Bank

Do you think the Central Bank administration should be independent of politics?

Based on the Political View

Political View Year Yes (%) No (%
. 12016 | 63,7 20,8 15,5 226
ColERnElE 2015 | 61,8 19,3 18,8 207
. 12016 | 52,5 28,1 19,5 221
2016 Religiene 2015 | 63,3 19,7 17,0 147
157
Republican / Kemalist ggig | gi’g ' 12’2 143’74 254
N 12016 | 54,6 25,7 19,7 152
NN 2015 | 59,5 21,5 19,0 163
S 2016 . 73,8 11,1 15,1 126
2015 | 59,6 25,5 14,9 94
—— 2016 | 77,6 4,1 18,4 49
2015 79,5 12,3 8,2 74

Based on the Political Party Affiliation
2015

AKP 2016 57,3 25,6 17,1 450
2015 62,2 22,7 15,1 489
CHP 2016 72,9 15,9 11,2 214
2015 70,4 16,0 13,6 250
MHP 2016 66,4 17,3 16,4 110
o 2015 67,2 18,8 14,1 128
MYes HNo ®No Opinion HDP 2016 80,3 4,9 14,8 61
2015 82,0 11,7 6,3 111

2015 2016

Basis 1000 1000
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Economics

Perception of Economic Crisis in Turkey

Do you think that there is an economic crisis in Turkey?

Based on the Political View

No

_ . Yes, there 7
Political View is (%) is
Conservative 72,1 22,1 5,8 226
Religious 56,6 38,9 4,5 221
Republican/ Kemalist 90,4 , 5,7 3,9 157
Nationalist 65,8 24,3 9,9 152
Social Democrat 81,0 10,3 8,7 126
Socialist 93,9 - 6,1 49

Based on the Political Party Affiliation

Political Party Yes, there No,

is (%) isn
AKP 60,2 33,6 6,2 450
CHP 91,6 6,1 2,3 214
mYes, thereis ®No, there isn't ®No Opinion _MHP 80,9 16,4 2,7 110

HDP 86,9 4,9 8,2 61

Basis: 1000
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Foreign Policy

Evaluation of the Government’s Foreign Policy
When assessing in general, to what extent do you think the government is successful in the
administration of foreign policy?

.............................................................................................

_ 35,2% | 64,7%
Definitely successfu? . Definitely successful
- 33,1% | 17,3%
; 1 : 52,0
Successful ’5 1,6%
50 35,8% | Successfu!
S P 8 ’5 ....................................................... :
31’8 ......................................................................................................
Neither successful .
nor unsuccessful Neither successful
. nor unsuccessful 45,5
30,7 !
Unsuccessful 33,0% S 48 1
Unsuccessful ! 9,5% :
45,4% |
Definitely : 37,2%
unsuccessful Definitely :
33,5% unsuccessful 11,8 80,4%
.AKP uCHPHMHP ............ § 'HDP

Basis General AKP CHP  MHP HDP
1000 450 214 110 61
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Foreign Policy

Support for Turkey’s EU Membership

Are you in favor of Turkey’s EU membership?

2016 2016 33,1
<
<
2015 60,1
2015 N
2016 71,5
T
2014 @)
2015 74,8
2013 2016 39,1
T
=
2015 53,1
2012 ;
. 4
2016 72,1
o
2011 % ). 4
2015 77,5
HmYes, I do @ No, I don't HYes, I do ®No, Idon't

AKP CHP  MHP HDP
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 Basis 2015 489 250 128 111

Basis
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 2016 450 214 110 61
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Foreign Policy

Envisioning the possibility of Turkey’s EU Membership

Do you think Turkey will manage to become a member of the EU?

50

45,1
45
40 38,3
34,4 35,3

35 !
30 27,0
25
20

15

10

5

0

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Years

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Basis 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000



Social and Political Trends Survey - Turkey | 29

Foreign Policy

Turkey’s NATO membership

Do you think Turkey should continue to be a NATO member?

. 4
2016 58,0 o 2016 67,8
O R
2015 72,8
2015 69,5 -
2016 62,4
o
<
2014 76,2 2015 69,9
2016 53,6
2013 56,5 T
=
2015 68,0
2012 66,1
2016 41,0
o
[a)
T
2011 61,5 2015 63,1
M Yes, it should M No, it should'nt No Opinion M Yes, it should M No, it shouldn't

AKP  CHP MHP  HDP
Basig 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 Basis 2015 489 250 128 111
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 2016 450 214 110 61
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Foreign Policy

The Threat posed to Turkey by Various Countries -1
Do you think the following countries pose a threat to Turkey?

2016 73,3
2015 59,5

2014 69,8
2013 72,3
2012 66,1
2011 69,3
2016 60,4

2015 39,2

2014 51,3

2013 68,0
2012 52,8

2011 58 4

2016 59,3

Israel

USA

Syria

2015
2014
2013
2012
2011

Iraq

2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011

47,5
52,4
52,0

47,3

A1 0

Ty

38,9
40,8
43,9
41,4
41,1

mYes

2011

Basis 1000

2012
1000

uNo

2013 2014
1000 1000

2015
1000

2016
1000

@l don't know

Listed based on
2016.
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Foreign Policy

The Threat posed to Turkey by Various Countries-2

Do you think the following countries pose a threat to Turkey?

Armenia

2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011

Iran

2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011

Russian Federation

2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011

Greece

2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011

33,8
35,7

HYes

Basis

56,8

2011
1000

2012
1000

4 No

2013
1000

2014
1000

2015
1000

MIdon't know

2016
1000

Listed based on
2016.
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Foreign Policy

Countries Turkey Should Collaborate with in its FP

Which countries do you think Turkey should most closely ally itself with in its foreign policy?

<
g 0
o
¥
<

[ N
) = )
a ° N
It should not ally itself with Turkic republics EU Countries Middle-Eastern Countries EU members
any countries/ It should act
on its own
m2016 w2015 2014 42013 2012 M2011 Listed based on 2016.
Data bel(_)w 3,7 pe_:rcent
Bagie 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 are not included in the
asis chart.

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Foreign Policy

Evaluation of the USA as an Ally/Friend of Turkey

Do you believe the USA is an ally/friend of Turkey?

2016 [

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

BYes HWNo I don't know

Basis 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Foreign Policy

Evaluation of Turkey’s Syria Policy
Do you think Turkey’s Syria policy is successful?

5,6

48 32,3%

Definitely successful 4’2
6,3 21,6%
25,9%

26,7

Successful

36,5 o

Neither successful nor 9

unsuccessful 0

z
31,2% |
U ful

nsuccessfu 35,4 40
32,1 53,7% Years
52,0%
Definitely unsuccessful
m2016 @2015 ®2014 w2013
Basis 2013 2014 2015 2016

1000 1000 1000 1000
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Foreign Policy

Evaluation of the Government’s Syria Policy according to the
Political Parties

Definitely successful

Successful

Neither successful nor

unsuccessful
2016 P62 142,5 2016 2015%
Unsuccessful E‘ 2%?22 7,8% 34,4%:
16 ’ 42,7% 69,6%
2016 E-] 217:;3 77,0% 81,0%}
Definitely unsuccessful - 150,8

IAKP WCHP ®=MHP w®mHDP

AKP  CHP MHP  HDP
Basis 2015 489 250 128 111
2016 450 214 110 61
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Foreign Policy

Policies Turkey should apply towards refugees
What sort of policies should Turkey follow regarding refugees?

37,0
No more refugees should be accepted, those

accepted previously should be sent back 320

No more refugees should be accepted, those
accepted previously should not be sent back

A limit should be set for numbers of incoming

refugees
30,6
0,4 percent
have not
Refugees should be accepted regardless of the stated any
number views.

Data below 11,9
percent’ are not
included in the
chart.

m2016 2015

2015 2016

Basis 1000 1000



Social and Political Trends Survey - Turkey | 37

Foreign Policy

Firat Shield Operation

Do you support Firat Shield Operation that Turkey has carried out in Syria?

General Conservative

Religious
AKP

Nationalist

MHP

Social Democrat

- Socialist

CHP

Republicani/

HDP Kemalist

I support it, this was the right action to take
m I support it, this was the right action to take M1 don't support it, this was the wrong action to take

11 don't support it, this was the wrong action to take ™ No Opinion

- C : .
No Oplmoé;sis General AKP CHP  MHP HDP General  Conservative  Religious Republican/Kem Nationalist Social Socialist

Basis alist Demokrat
1000 40 214 110 61 1000 226 221 157 152 126 49
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Kurdish Issue

Evaluation of the Government’s Policies on the Kurdish

Issue
What is your overall evaluation on the government’s policies regarding the Kurdish
issue?
33,8% |
Definitely successful
25,0% |
10,0
22,6% i (26
Successful 5 [ e
27,9% s -
: 8 0,0
AR AR R AR R R R R R R R AR AR R R AR R R R ERREEA R RERRRER R AR R R RN 5 201 1 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
Neither successful nor z -10,
unsuccessful -10,0 -11,8
............................................ l
31,2% -20,0
Unsuccessful H
47,7%
-30,0
Years
Definitely unsuccessful 50,5%
39,7%

w2016 w2015 w2014 w2013 w2012 w2011

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Basis 1500 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Kurdish Issue

HDP’s Representation of Kurds Living in Turkey
To what extent do you think the HDP represents the Kurds living in Turkey?

22,0%
Definitely represents

31,3% |

24,1% |
31,7% |

Represents

Neither represents
nor does not
repsresent

Does not represent

37,7%
Definitely does not 53,3%
represent 41,2% |
w2016 42015 M2014 42013 m2012 M2011
2011 2012 2013
Basis

1000 1000 1000

0,0
2011

2012 2013 201

-10,0 ¢ -9,5

[}

1

9

v -20,0

whd

[}

z N
-30,0 -27,1)
-40,0

Years

2014 2015 2016
1000 1000 1000
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Kurdish Issue

PKK’s Representation of Kurds Living in Turkey
To what extent do you think the PKK represents the Kurds living in Turkey?

19,2%
Definitely represents
27,7%
159 . 36,1% | 0,0
Represents ’ 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
23,3%
28,7 -10,0
o o -14,7
. 28,1 5
Neither represents nor 29,9 o
does not represent ﬁ"_, -20,0
7}
....................................................................................................... z
25,3 -30,0
Does not represent 2‘65% 4 :
27,6 % | -40,0
19,4 42,4% ! Years
29,1 :
. | 34,2
Definitely does not 16,4 56,5%
27,0 :
represent | 46,1% |

2016 w2015 m2014 w2013 m2012 =2011

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Basis 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Kurdish Issue

Evaluation of Abdullah Ocalan’s Influence over the Kurds, PKK
and HDP

How much influence do you think Adullah Ocalan has over the Kurds, PKK and HDP? Sum total
o p_ositive
v(%)

2016 45,1 124 X s2s

2015 39,7 11,4 m 82,0

Influence on 2014 34,3 1497 °F s25
PR 2013 39,9 PN o4 BECE
2012 39,2 95 % 87,9

2011 37,4 7.7 % 89,3

2016 40,7 20,4 73,9

2015 22,2 | 11,1 DY

Influence on 2014 37,8 L/ I 82,3
HDP 2013 40,1 170 BN 748
2012 40,6 84 W1 869

2011 37,4 12V s:3s

Inflﬁengs on 2016 m 37,7 30,5 m 59,6
ur

®m He completely controls it m He has great influence = He has little influence mHe has no influence

Basis 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Kurdish Issue

The main bond connecting Views on re-starting the
Turks and Kurds “resolution” process

Please indicate from the selection provided on Do you think the “resolution” process should re-start?
the card that you believe to be the main bond
connecting the Turks and the Kurds

47,0
2016 49,0

2015

Islam

Shared history

Economic relations

Expectations of a
shared future

Marriage/family
relations

MYes WNo HNo Opinion

®2016 ®2015
2015 2016

Basis 1000 1000
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Kurdish Issue

Views on re-starting the resolution process

Based on the Party Affiliation

Political Party No (%) No Opinion (%) Basis
2016 35,1 47,6 17,3 450
.2015 52,6 47,4 = 489
2016 22,4 55,6 22,0 214
CHP - - : -
2015 57,6 42,4 - 250
2016 21,8 60,9 17,3 110
MHP ' ! ~ :
2015 33,6 _ 66,4 _ - 128
HDP 2016 75,4 _ 11,5 13,1 61
2015 63,1 36,9 - 111
Based on the Ethnic Background
2016 834
Turkish 26,5 54,3 19,2
2015 48,6 51,4 - 657
2016 111
Kurdish 64,0 16,2 19,8

2015 83,8 16,2 - 111
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Kurdish Issue

Arrest of HDP Deputies

How do you evaluate the recent arrests of HDP deputies?

56,6%

Definitely approve

Approve

23,0
Neither approve nor
do not approve 22,7
14,4
10,8 20,4%
Don't approve 7,6 i
30,6 66,6% |
9,6

Definitely don't
approve

36,0

® General mTurkish Background mKurdish Background

Turkish Kurdish
Basis General Background Background
1000 834 111

19,0% |

Neither approve nor don't

Definitely don't approve

73,7% |
0,0% |

Approve

approve
10,0%
Don't approve
7,2%
86,9%

HAKP MCHP MMHP MHDP

Basis 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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The Terror Problem in Turkey

Which of the following do you think is the most effective way to solve the terror problem?

50,1

5,6
.

29,5

44,2

6,8

9,69,3
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Listed based on the
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1000
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1000 1000
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. 2011 2012 2013
1000 1000 1000
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Terror

The Most Effective Way to Solve the Terror Problem in Turkey

Based on the Political View

Military Political Economic Cultural Social
Political View Year Methods Methods Measures Policies(%) Policies  Basis
(%) (%) (%)

PR 2016 31,4 | 39,4 14,6 5,8 8,0 226
2015, 37,2 23,7 15,0 , 17,9 . 4,8 207

Religious 2016 41,6 34,4 7,2 5,9 10,0 221
2015 40,8 32,0 10,9 11,6 4,8 147

. , 2016 36,3 28,0 10,8 16,6 7,6 157
Republican / Kemalist 2015 29,9 31,1 13,0 15,7 9,1 254
Nationalist 2016| 44,7 257 158 6,6 _ 6,6 152
2015 43,6 27,6 14,7 , 4,9 | 8,6 163

P 2016] 29,4 | 27,0 12,7 8,7 21,4 126
2015 13,8 436 12,8 , 12,8 | 10,6 94

E— 2016 10,2 28,6 8,2 40,8 10,2 49
2015 6,8 32,9 15,1 26,0 15,1 74

Based on the Ethnic Background

Turkish 2016 39,2 29,6 12,6 9,1 8,8 834
2015 36,2 30,0 12,8 11,3 7,6 657

Kurdish 2016 9,0 5,4 | 20,7 | 11,7 111
2015 14,4 35,1 8,1 31,5 10,8 111

Listed based on the top 5 answers in 2016.
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Terror

Do you think the PKK can be defeated militarily?

Based on the Party Affiliation

. Yes ) [o)
Political Party (%) (%)
AKP 70,9 18,7 10,4 450
CHP 70,1 19,2 10,7 214
MHP 73,6 17,3 9,1 110
HDP 3,3 73,8 23,0 61

Based on the Political View

| Political View (YOZS)
Conservative 69,0 _ 12,4 226
Religious 69,7 22,2 8,1 221
Republican / Kemalist 68,2 21,0 10,8 157
Nationalist 67,1 20,4 12,5 152
Social Democrat 45,2 27,8 27,0 126
Socialist 22,4 49,0 28,6 49

Based on the Ethnic Background

M Yes 1 No @ No Opinion

Turkish 68,3 21,0 10,7 834
Basis:1000 Kurdish 26,1 39,6 34,2 111
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Terror

Evaluation of the Government’s Performance in Combating PKK

How do you rate the government’s performance in combating PKK during the past year?

35,6% |
Definitely successful
25,6% |
Successful 24,3%
30,6%
Neither successful nor
unsuccessful
28,4%
Unsuccessful
43,6%
Definitely unsuccessful 48,0%
38,4%
2016 w2015 ®=W2014 w2013 ®=2012 w2011
Bagis 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
aSIS

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Net Score

10,0 17,2

0,0
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 /2016
-7,8
-10,0 -12,8
-20,0
-30,0

Years
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Terror

Evaluation of the Government’s Performance in Combating FETO

How do you rate the government’s performance in combating FETO?

Definitely successful

Successful

Neither successful
nor unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

Definitely
unsuccessful

. General AKP CHP MHP HDP
| ¥} [~ ] L4 4
General AKP CHP MHP HDP Basis ;00 450 214 110 61
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Terror

Evaluation of the Government’s Performance in Combating ISIS

How do you rate the government’s performance in combating ISIS?

Definitely successful

Successful

Neither successful

40,2
nor unsuccessful F' 42,7

24,6
26,2%

Unsuccessful 33,2 :
32,8 48,60/0

Definitely 154 73,8%
unsuccessful !

5,5
P 41,0
.General L-‘-.AKP ............. ECHP .............. u MHPEHDP

General AKP CHP MHP  HDP

Basis 4000 450 214 110 61
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Terror

PERCEIVING ISIS AS A THREAT TO TURKEY

Do you think ISIS is a threat to Turkey?

Based on the pary affiliation

Yes

Political Party Year

(%)
2016 AKP 2016 | 80,9 12,4 6,7 450
2015 | 71,8 20,4 7,8 489
e 2016 | 81,8 9,8 8,4 214
2015 | 83,6 12,4 4,0 250
o 2016 | 80,9 12,7 6,4 110
2015 | 75,8 18,0 6,3 128
HDP 2016 | 83,6 4,9 11,5 61
2015 93,7 4,5 1,8 111
2015 . .
According to the Regions
. Yes
Regions Year )
. 2016 | 74,1 17,2 8,7 401
Marmara Region 2015 | 78,8 15,7 5,5 401
. . 2016 83,7 11,0 5,2 172
Central Anatolia Region 2015 84.9 12.8 2.3 172
. 2016 91,3 3,6 5,1 138
2014 Aegean Region 2015 70,3 24,6 5,1 138
Mediterranean Region 2016 62,6 18,7 18,7 107
iterranean Regio 2015 78,5 15,9 5,6 107
_ _ 2016 85,9 7,8 6,3 64
Southeastern Anatolia Region 2015 94,2 5.8 ! 52
. 2016 70,3 4,7 25,0 64
Black Sea Region ! , !
- 2015 75,0 17,2 7,8 64
mYes “No “No Opinion Eotern Amatolia Reai 2016 50,0 27,8 22,2 54
astern Anatolia Region 2015 60,6 18,2 21,2 66

2014 2015 2016

Basis 1000 1000 1000
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Terror

Support for a Possible Raqqa Operation
Would you support a possible operation to be carried out by Turkish Security Forces to
remove ISIS from Raqqa?

HYes “No # No Opinion

Basis: 1000
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Terror

Perception of the Danger of Turkey Being Divided

Do you think Turkey is in danger of being divided?

Perception of the Danger of Turkey Being Divided based on
the Political View

Political View Year Yes(%) No(%
2016 61,9 8,4 226
2016 50,0 12015 42,5 47,3 10,1 207
Conservative 2014 23,7 [ 64,7 11,6 192
2013 28,3 54,3 17,3 392
2012 38,4 43,8 17,9 373
2015 37,5 el 2016 65.6 9,0 221
eligious 2015 40,8 45,6 13,6 147
2016 63,1 | 28,0 8,9 157
2015 65,7 27,6 6,7 254
2014 43,7 Republican/Kemalist 2014 74,5 18,8 6,7 165
2013 65,1 22,4 12,5 192
2012 59,7 21,4 18,9 159
2016 55,3 15,1 152
2015 55,8 39,9 4,3 163
2013 43,6 Nationalist 2014 58,9 34,7 6,4 202
2013 494 37,6 12,9 178
2012 46,9 32,6 20,6 175
2016 52,4 31,0 16,6 126
2012 34,9 2015 553 = 37,2 7,4 94
Social Democrat 2014 54,0 36,5 9,5 126
2013 359 47,8 16,3 92
2012 496 24,0 26,4 121
2016 51,0 28,6 20,4 49
2011 43,8 2015 76,7 151 8,2 73
Socialist 2014 46,2 41,0 12,8 39
o 2013 33,3 66,7 - 36
HYes “No @ No Opinion 2012 75,0 20,8 4,2 48

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Basis 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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15th July Coup Attempt

Perception on 15th July Coup Attempt based on Political Parties

and Political Views
How do you define the 15th July coup attempt?

5 60,0
2,9 It is a coup attempt carried
out by FETO

It is a coup attempt carried
out by FETO

It is a coup attempt carried
out by FETO members and
other soldiers

It is a coup attempt carried
out by FETO members and
® General other soldiers

It is a coup attempt which
the government received
information and got

W Conservative It is a coup attempt which
the government received
information and got

prepared for uReligious prepared for
u Social Democrat 1,6
. . . . >
It is a conspiracy planned It is a conspiracy planned 19,2 AKP 1 CHP
by the government ® Nationalist by the government 6,4
41,0
M Republican / 8,4
It is a conspiracy planned Kemalist It is a conspiracy planned 7,5 MHP HDP
by external powers M Socialist by external powers 12,7 " -
716 percent G | C ti Religi Republican/Kem Nationalist Sociial Socialist ) AKP CHP  MHP HDP
have no Basis enera onservative eligious alist ationalls Democrat oclalls Basis 450 214 110 61

opinion_ 1000 226 221 157 152 126 49
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15th July Coup Attempt

Political Extensions of the FETO

Do you believe that the FETO has political extensions?

Definitely believe

Believe

Neither believe, nor
don't believe

Don't believe

Definitely don't
believe

® General u AKP uCHP “dMHP @ HDP

Basis General AKP CHP MHP HDP
1000 489 250 128 111
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15th July Coup Attempt

In which party do you think the

political extensions of FETO exist Do you believe that FETO is still a

threat to Turkey?

the most?
m 80,2 General 28,0
40 0
3038 i
Similar rates in all of ’
14,0 CHP 24,3
them 40,0
3,1
j N— 23,040 .
cHp o 40 AKP 27,6
1 14,5
3,1
7,4
il 3,6
112
MHP | 1'7 HDP
1,8
B General WAKP MCHP @MHP WHDP mYes = No Opinion
Basis General AKP CHP MHP HDP Basis General AKP CHP MHP HDP

526 265 121 55 32 1000 489 250 128 111
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15th July Coup Attempt

Struggle Against FETO

Do you think that measures taken against FETO are enough?

2016 2015
General General
AKP AKP
CHP CHP
MHP MHP
HDP ER:313, HDP

HYes, it is enough HYes # No
i No, more struggle is needed
® No, it is exaggerated
@ No Opinion
AKP CHP  MHP HDP

Basis 2015 489 250 128 111
2016 450 214 110 61
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15th July Coup Attempt

Struggle Against FETO

Do you approve the government’s methods in fighting the FETO?

2016 2015

General 18,4 General

AKP AKP
MHP HDP

mYes @No ®No Opinion HYes MNo

AKP CHP  MHP HDP
Basis 2015 489 250 128 111
2016 450 214 110 61
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15th July Coup Attempt

Support for the State of Emergency

Did you support the declaration of the state of emergency after the events of July 15th, 2016?

According to the Party Affiliation

Political Party (YOZS) (I:,‘/

AKP 84,7 9,3 6,0 450
CHP 36,9 52,8 10,3 214
MHP 60,0 30,9 9,1 110
HDP 16,4 73,8 9,8 61

According to the Political View

e - . Yes N¢
Political View % o/
Conservative 81,4 11,9 6,6 226
Religious 82,4 12,2 5,4 221
Republican / Kemalist 33,1 54,1 12,7 157
Nationalist 60,5 25,7 13,8 152
Social Demokrat 42,9 38,9 18,3 126

HYes 4 No @ No Opinion —
Socialist 10,2 79,6 10,2 49

Basis: 1000
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15th July Coup Attempt

Extension of the State of Emergency
Do you think that the state of emergency should be extended?

According to the Party Affiliation

Political Party (YOZS)

AKP 59,3 29,1 11,6 450

CHP 14,0 73,8 12,1 214
MHP 30,9 55,5 13,6 110
| .

HDP 6,6 83,6 9,8 61

According to the Political View

.||
48,5
, Conservative 61,9 23,0 15,0 226
Religious 61,1 28,5 10,4 221
Republican / Kemalist 10,8 73,9 15,3 157
WYes “No @ No Opinion  Nationalist 30,9 53,3 15,8 152
Social Democrat 12,7 67,5 19,8 126

Basis: 1000 Socialist 4,1 83,7 12,2 49



Social and Political Trends Survey - Turkey |61

15th July Coup Attempt

The Impact of 15th July Coup Attempt on the perception of

Turkish Armed Forces
How did the 15th July coup attempt affect your perception of the the Turkish Armed Forces?

. 25,6% 43,8%
Definitely positiveé Definitely positive
| 13,5% 12,7%
Positive 8,0%
Positive | 9,8% 8,2%
..................................................................................... Neither pOSitive nor
_ o 49,1 negative
Ne'thi;gg;'\t/';’e nor 56,5 w53, L
‘ 48,29 0 16,4%
5’ ............................. Negative
E 25,3% 31,2%
Negative : : {
: 29 99/ Definitely negative 26,1%
’ H
: 38,7%
Definitely negativeé 31,1% m Conservative M Religious
: W Republican/Kemalist  Nationalist
& General ; AKP ............. nCHP ............. u MHPuHD m Social Democrat = Socialist
Basis General AKP CHP  MHP HDP Basis Conservative  Religious ReDUbgﬁ:P/Kem Nationalist Desnc;gsrlat Socialist

1000 450 214 110 61

226 221 157 152 126 49
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Politics

Influence of the Turkish Army in Politics

To what extent do you think the influence of the Turkish Armed Forces in politics has recently
changed?

17,0% °
Definitely increased s

6,5% |

Increased 11,4% |

Neither increased nor
decreased

42,4%
Decreased {

54,7% |

Definitely decreased 65,6%

B General WAKP WCHP W MHP W™MHDP

General AKP CHP  MHP HDP

Basis 000 450 214 110 61
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Identities

Tendency to live with different identities

Can you please check the card and indicate who you do not want to live with?

32,6,
S55 A 38,5

3

Person with different sexual preferences

Culturally different

Citizens of other country

Religiously different

Ethnically different

26,5

Denominational

H General 4 Conservative M Religious 4 Republican ® Nationalist M Social-Democrat M Socialist
General Conservative Religious Republican Nationalist Sodial- Socialist
Basis Democrat

1000 226 221 157 152 126 49
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Identities

Which characteristic do you think best explains Turkey’s current status?

Religious-Secular
R
2016 2016 68,9
General 2015
HDP
2016 2015 60,4
Socialist
2015
2016 2016
Conservative AKP
2015
2016 2015
Religious
2015 2016
2016 CHP
Republican/Kemalist 2015 2015
2016
Social-Democrat 2015 2016
2016 44,7 MHP
Nationalist 2015
2015 46,6 ‘
M Religious M Secular M Religious M Secular
General Rc'a(péumb;iltlggp/ Religious Conservative Nationalist De-snc;gglat Socialist
Basis 5015 1000 254 147 207 163 94 73 AKP  CHP MHP  HDP
2016 1000 157 221 226 152 126 49 Basis 2015 489 250 128 111

2016 450 214 110 61
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Identities

Which characteristic do you think best explains Turkey’s current status?
Western - Eastern

2016 51,6
General 2016
2015 49,0 HDP
2016 63,8
Nationalist . ' 2015
2015 45,4
Relii 2016 2016
eligious
9 2015 AKP
2015
Republican/ 2016
Kemalist 2015
2016
2016
Social Democrat CHP
2015 2015
Socialist 2016
2015 2016
MHP
Conservative 2016 “ 2015
2015
M Western M Eastern M Western M Eastern
G | Republican/ Religi C tive Nationalist Social Sodialist
255 205 1000 ol aer ar a6 e e .
2016 1000 157 221 226 152 126 49 asls 2015 489 250 128 111

2016 450 214 110 61
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Identities

Which characteristic do you think best explains Turkey’s current status?
European — Middle Eastern

General 2016
2015

Religious 2016

2015

2016
Conservative

2016

Nationalist
2015

Republican/ 2016
Kemalist 2015

_ 2016 t
Social Democrat
015 pt iy
.. 2016 1
Socialist
2015
M European M Middle Eastern
General Republican/ Religious Conservativer Nationalist Social Socialist
Basi Kemalist 9 Democrat
aslS 2015 1000 254 147 207 163 94 73
2016 1000 157 221 226 152 126 49

AKP

2016

2015

MHP

2016

2015

CHP

2016

2015

38,3

38,8

HDP

2016

2015

M European M Middle Eastern

AKP  CHP MHP  HDP
Basis 2015 489 250 128 111
2016 450 214 110 61
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Social Relations

Democracy in Turkey

: : : : : Sum total
Which of the following findings do you agree with? of Positive

Mean Line 2016: %40,7 Mean Line 2015: %41,6 V?;/t;?s
2016 | vivand 33,5 ' 46,2
Turkey is a 2015 | 36,1 I 43,5
democratic 2014 | 29,2 l 34,3
country 2013 Pyl 25.6 34,0
2012 27,9 34,2
2011 50,7
2016 41,1
41,0

There is 2015 !
freedom of 2014 27,5
thought in 2013 30,8

Turkey
2012 29,9
2011 42,7
2016 34,8
] Thgre is ] 2015 40,3
reedom o
press in 2014 24,6
Turkey 2013 5 m ) 38,5
|

2012 23,9 L1e5 | 26,5 29,8
2011 23,3 233 26,2 28,8

M Strongly Agree 4 Agree i Neither Agree Nor Disagree i Disagree ® Strongly Disagree

Basis 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Social Relations

Democracy in Turkey
Which of the following statements about “the status of democracy” in Turkey do
you agree with?

2016 2015

Turkey is a democratic
country

Turkey is a democratic
country

Democracy in Turkey is
weakening

Democracy in Turkey is
weakening

Turkey is a
democtratizing country

Turkey is a
democratizing country

Turkey is an advanced
democratic country

Turkey is an advanced
democratic country

There is no democracy
in Turkey

There is no democracy
in Turkey

H General 4 AKP MCHP W MHP EHDP W General MAKP ®ECHP 4 MHP M HDP

Basis AKP  CHP MHP  HDP
2015 489 250 128 111
2016 450 214 110 61
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Identities

Which statement do you think best explains Turkey’s present status?
Democratic — Authoritarian

General 2016
AKP
' 2015
Conservative
2016
Religious MHP
2015
Nationalist
2016
Social Democrat CHP
2015
Republican/
Kemalist 2016
HDP
Socialist 2015
B Democratic M Authoritarian B Democratic m Authoritarian
. General R?(Zl:ﬁgﬁ:{]/ Religious Conservative Nationalist D(-:-Snc‘:(c:)igrlat Soclalist AKP CHP MHP  HDP
Basis 5015 1000 254 147 207 163 94 73 Basis 2015 489 250 128 111

2016 1000 157 221 226 152 126 49 2016 450 214 110 61
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Social Relations

Press intervention within the state of emergency

Do you approve the restrictions imposed on the press under the state of emergency ?

General 44,0 i Conservative
Religious
AKP
Nationalist
MHP 48,2
Social Democrat
HDP 75,4 Republican /
Kemalist
CHP 80,8 Socialist 83,7
HYes M No M No Comment HYes 4 No M No Comment
Republican/ Social

Conservative Religious Nationalist Socialist

General AKP CHP MHP HDP Basis Kemalist Democrat

Basis
1000 450 214 110 61 226 221 157 152 126 49



Social and Political Trends Survey - Turkey

Change



Social and Political Trends Survey - Turkey |71

Change

Do you think Turkey is a The direction of the change
changing country? in Turkey
2016
2016
2015 2015
2014 2014
2013 2013
2012
2012
2011
2011
M Getting better M Getting worse
M Yes, it is a changing country Since the "Unchanged" option in 2011-
i included i d ,
M No, it is not a changing country zt%ézd;tgcégrnzcoﬁzoqzzgig ;Zefe??o

100%.

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 Basis 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
1000 1000 634 657 634 562

Basis
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Change

Change in Turkey Direction of the change

According to political party affiliation

. 4 w
o 2016 70,2 N 2016 92,7
v

< N 4 <

2015 72,2 2015 76,8 Doz ad
o 2016 45,3 . 2016 57,4
@) I

=

2015 59,6 2015 28,0
n 2016 55,5
T o 2016 by
S

2015 58,6 S

2015 51,0

. 2016 50,8 T
[a) 2016 =
T o

2015 42,3 %
B 2015 BrkHc

MYes, it is a changing country
#No, it is not a changing country M Getting better M Getting worse
AKP CHP MHP HDP AKP CHP MHP HDP
Basis 2016 450 214 110 61 Basis 2016 316 97 61 31

2015 489 250 128 111 2015 353 149 75 47



Social and Political Trends Survey - Turkey |73

Change

Being happy to live in Turkey

How happy are you to be living in Turkey?

Very happy

%65,0 :

Ha
PPY %62,1

Neither happy nor

unhappy
%17,7
Unhappy
%19,7
Very unhappy %14,7
%14,2
m2016 12015 2014 42013 2012 M2011

(<))
o

50,3 51,2

47

ul
o

41,0

o

33,6

22,3

Net Score
N W H
© ©

[y
(=]

0

2011 2013 2014 2015 2016

Years

2012

Basis 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

1000 1000 1000

1000

1000

1000
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Change

Prefer to live abroad Reasons to prefer a life
Would you prefer live abroad if it is
possible? abroad

Why would you want to live abroad?

The welfare level is high

General 70,9

Rights and personal freedoms
are valued

HDP 29,5

23,0

CHP

The situation in Turkey is
getting worse

62,6

MHP 65,5 For a more happy and peaceful
environment

1,6
‘ ’ 1,1
AKP 7, 87,6

‘ The education system is better §§ 0,9

2,7

4,9
HYes i No E No Comment
®General WAKP WCHP @MHP ®WHDP
General AKP CHP  MHP HDP General AKP CHP  MHP HDP

Basis Basis

1000 450 214 110 61 1000 450 214 110 61
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Elections

If there were an election

Parties voted by survey

tOday participants in 2015
Which party do you vote for if there were a general elections
| i ? 0
election today — 528 8,1% of the

participants

|\(/:|||_.|||F; ig,é state that they
, did not vote for
AKP 44,6 HDP 7,2 any one.

The results of November
1st, 2015 general elections

CHP
%o
AKP | 49,5
CHP | 25,3
MHP | 11,9
HDP 10,8
MHP 10,1
7,4% of the
participants are
undecided,
7,9% of them
will not vote. i
The rat bel
"oP i 54 ® antore
The ratings below included in the
5,4% are not graph.
included in the :
graph.

Basis:1000
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Politics

The Approval of the President’s taking sides on political issues in

the current system
Do you approve of the President’s taking sides on political issues in the current system?

General 55,0 i
AKP 28,2 .
MHP .
-
CHP '

mYes 4 No @ No Comment

General  AKP CHP MHP HDP

Basis “Jooo 489 250 128 111
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Politics

What should Turkey’s system of government be?

System of government preferences according to political

52,7

Parliamentary 68,9

Political
Party

party affiliation

Regime

20
(%

Democracy 79,3 e - =
(Current situation) 76,7 (g[nl‘?g:l?nsiiggtioi?ocracy 28,7 60,1 ‘
65,8 AKP Presidential System 55,1 29,4 '
- 32,5 Presidency with Party Affiliation 12,4 -
oty Ym0 700
Presidential 12,6 ChiP Presidential System 7,0 22,4
_| 14,4 Presidency with Party Affiliation 5,1 -
b 212 e Y ees w3 @
J w05 il Presidential System 20,9 6,3 w
Presidency with Party Affiliation 9,1 -
Presiden;y V\_/ith Parliament_ary Democracy 75 4 91 9
Party Affiliation (Current situation) ! !
The ratings below HDP Presidential System 8,2 5,4
- the graph. Presidency with Party Affiliation 4,9 -

included in the graph.

m2016 w2015 ®2014 w2013 = 2012

Basis 2015 2016
1000 1000

AKP CHP  MHP

Basis 450 214 110

HDP
61
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Politics

Reasons for not wanting the presidential system

Why don’t you want a presidencial system?

2016 2015
3
. . 44,4
It would increase polarization =_‘ It would increase polarization 2(%365
. 22,4
1
It would damage democracy It would damage democracy 20 6

It would lead to one-man rule

I would lead to one-man rule

20 ,0

_ _ 19,4

It is not suitable for Turkey It is not suitable for Turkey 18, 2

20 ,

21,4
Because I am agaipst Recep 0388 Becausel am against Recep '8 3

Tayyip Erdogan 2,7 Tayyip Erdogan 38
2,2 7,3
M General WAKP WCHP wWMHP mHDP M General WAKP WCHP WMHP WHDP

General AKP CHP MHP HDP Basis General AKP CHP MHP HDP
527 129 184 73 46 The question is asked to survey 671 289 170 102 98
participanst who do not prefer
presidential system.

Basis
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Politics

Reasons for wanting Presidential System/ President
with Party Affiliation

Why do you want Presidential System / President with Party Affiliation?

44,0
It will simplify the 49,0
governance (576

I support Recep Tayyip
Erdogan

It will reduce political
debates

50

It will contribute to the
development of the
country

50,0

® General WAKP EMCHP @MHP ™MHDP

Basis General AKP CHP MHP HDP
430 304 26* 33 8*
*Those which are below 30 are not
statistically significant.
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Elections

The Voting Preferences in the case of a Constitutional

Amendment Referendum Today
Which one would you prefer if there was a Constitutional Amendment Referendum today?

AKP 62,9 15,8 19,8
Approval of
Presidential System CHP E 75,7 m
e |8 70,5 82 T
Approval of
Presidency with CHP 63,1

Party Affiliation
MHP

HDP

w
O
N

BYes HWNo #MUndecided #Do not vote

General AKP CHP MHP HDP

Basis 1000 450 214 110 61
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Politics

If the system of government changes, who would
you like to see as president?

— 47,0
o d
Recep Tayyip Erdogan | 0,9 89,3
Té 23,6
'14,5
Kemal Kilicdaroglu : 53,7
5,1% of the
40.0 survey participants
! said ‘none’ as an
answer.
2,7% of the
survey participants
state that they will
not vote.
1 67,2

1,5% of the

4,
Abdullah Gul &; survey participants
8'3 are undecided.

14
2,0
Deniz Baykal 7,0 Data below2,0
percent are not
1,6 included in the
chart.

® General WAKP WCHP WMHP WHDP

General AKP CHP MHP HDP

Basis "joo0 489 250 128 111
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